Form PTO-1595
(Rev. 03/01)

To the honorable Commissioner of Pater

03-04-2004



Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| FAR A TOLUY | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | 102684986 | U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE | | | | | | | |
| To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof: | | | | | | | | | |
| Name of Conveying Party(ies): | 2. Name and Addre | ess of Receiving Party(ies): | | | | | | | |
| AUVRAY, Michael 3, 1 - 6 Cf | Name: | Aerodyne International | | | | | | | |
| - 11-8 Cf | Street Address: | 5 rue Emile Bian | | | | | | | |
| | Street Address: | | | | | | | | |
| | City: | Luxembourg | | | | | | | |
| | State/Country: | Luxembourg Postal Code: 1235 | | | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Additional name(s) and add | resses attached? Yes No | | | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | | 03/02/2004 BABRAHA1 00000099 10740924 | | | | | | | |
| Assignment | ☐ Change of Nat | 21eFC:8021 40.00 OP | | | | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement | Other: |) | | | | | | | |
| ☐ Merger | Execution Date: | 01292004 | | | | | | | |
| 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): | | | | | | | | | |
| \square Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is : | | | | | | | | | |
| Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: | | | | | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application Number(s): | | | | | | | | | |
| 10740924 | | | | | | | | | |
| Additional n | ; µmbers attached? ☐ Y | res No | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed: | ence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | | | | | |
| CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 | | | | | | | | |
| JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL | | Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form | | | | | | | |
| 400 Seventh Street, N.W | Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are | | | | | | | | |
| Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666 | 118 | authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358. | | | | | | | |
| Attorney Docket Number: P69414US0 | | | | | | | | | |
| DO | NOT USE THIS SPA | CE | | | | | | | |
| 8. Statement and Signature: | | | | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | | | | | |
| Jonathan L. Scherer 29,851 | the I Shere | March 1, 2004 | | | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. | Signature | Date | | | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 | | | | | | | | | |
| JCH 103-2/02 | | the state of the s | | | | | | | |

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

| (1-5) | Insert Name(s) of Inventors | (1) | AUVRAY Mi | chel | | *********************** | *************************************** |
|---------------------------------|---|--|---|---|--|---|---|
| | | (2) | | | | *40.000.000.000.000 | |
| | | (3) | | | | | |
| | | (4) | | ************************* | • | | • |
| | | (5) | | | | *********************************** | |
| | | р | aid to each of the un | of the sum of one dollar dersigned, the receipt a assigns, transfers and | nd sufficiency of | er good and valua which are hereby | able considerations acknowledged, the |
| (6) | Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee | (6) | AERODYNE | INTERNATION? | AL | | |
| (7) | Insert Address of Assignee | (7) 0 | 5 rue Er LUXEMBOI | nile Bian JRG | 1235 LU | XEMBOURG | ********************** |
| (8) | Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan) | r (1 | nereinafter designat | ed as the Assignee) the | of entire right, title | and interest for th | ************************* |
| (9) | Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number | (9) | | vice for par | | | *************************************** |
| | Poteign Application Number | fo | r which the undersi | gned has (have) execu | ted an application | on for natent in the | I Inited States of |
| (10) | Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known | (10) S | | ng been *xacuss /filed | | - | |
| United : and her will not | 3) The undersigned agree(s) to one of the International Union for (4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby autistates resulting from this application of the undersigned hereby autistates resulting from this application of the undersigned hereby covenants that he has (they is execute any agreement in conflicion of the undersigned for and collect damages for the undersigned for the under | Protection or perform all horize(s) and on or any contave) full right herewith. Ins to Assign any and all | Industrial Property affirmative acts whi direquest(s) the Continuing or divisiona to convey the en ee all claims and ca acts of past and fu | or similar agreements. ch may be necessary to mmissioner of Patents a I applications thereof to tire interest herein assign uses of action for infring ture infringement. | o obtain a grant of and Trademarks the said Assigned gned, and that ho gement of the pat | of a valid United S to issue any and ee, as Assignee of e has (they have) tent rights assigne | itates patent to the all Letters Patents the entire interest, not executed, and d herein, including |
| United 3 | The undersigned hereby granther power to insert on this assignment of the power to insert and Trademark Office. | ment any fui ice for recon | ther identification w dation of this docun | hich may be necessary nent. | or desirable in | N., Washington, I order to comply w ۸ ۸ | D.C. rith the rules of the |
| | n witness whereof, executed by the | | | | d name(s). | LAI - | |
| Date _ | - 43/01/1004 Na | me or inven | tor <u>AUVRAY</u> | MICHEL typed name | | signature | (SEAL) |
| Date _ | Na | me of Inven | tor | | | <u> </u> | (SEAL) |
| Date | Na. | me of Inven | | typed name | | signature | (SEAL) |
| _ | | | | typed name | | signature | (0171) |
| Date _ | Na | me of inven | | hand game | | olonotu-s | (SEAL) |
| Date | Na | me of Inven | | typed name | • | signature | (SEAL) |
| _ | | | | yped name | | signature | |
| _ | This assignment should preferate the execution by the inventor(s) ditional inventor's names and | oly be signed should be w | I before a United S vitnessed by at leas Witness | tates Consul if signed a t two witnesses who sig | broad, or a Nota jn here: | ry Public if dome | stically signed. If |
| | a separate sheet. | | AA /?Am = = = | | | | |

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 03/01/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015022 FRAME: 0980